#### 503041641 10/30/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3088240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIANCARLO NACCARI	05/09/2008
SERGIO BARONI	05/13/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GIULIANI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	33 SIR JOHN ROGERSON'S QUAY	
City:	DUBLIN 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14202386

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: jbuchman@goodwinprocter.com, tmcdonough@goodwinprocter.com,

patentbos@goodwinprocter.com

**Correspondent Name:** PATENT ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: **EXCHANGE PLACE** 

Address Line 2: **GOODWIN PROCTER LLP** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIU-022D1C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA J. BUCHMAN
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA J. BUCHMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GIU-022D1C1AssignmenttoGiuliani#page1.tif source=GIU-022D1C1AssignmenttoGiuliani#page2.tif source=GIU-022D1C1AssignmenttoGiuliani#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 034072 FRAME: 0323 503041641

Docket No. 4304.1002-000

Joint

#### ASSIGNMENT

improvement	REAS, we, Giancarlo Naccari and Sergio Baroni, have invented a certain in Compounds and Their Salts Specific to the PPAR Receptors and the EGF d Their Use in the Medical Field described in an application for Patent,
	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application
	the specification of which is United States Application No. [ ], filed [ ];
	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/IE2006/000078, filed July 24, 2006, which designates the United States of America and assigned United States Application No. 11/989,090;
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [ ].

WHEREAS, Giuliani International Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Ireland, and having a usual place of business at 33 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2, Republic of Ireland desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements. treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

> PATENT REEL: 034072 FRAME: 0324

Docket No. 4304.1002-000

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved:

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor Granbal Warran Date 05/09/2008
Giancarlo Naccari
Address VIA BELLINZONA 7 - 20052 MONZA (HI) ITALV
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness Signature Torks Lower
Print Witness Name MARCO CAVAUDRI
Address UIA G. FERMARI J- 21047 SARONNO (VA) ITAL)
Witness Signature
Print Witness Name Local MoRo
Address VIA ROSSINI 12, 21050-CAIRTIE (UA) - 1 TALY
' /

Docket No. 4304.1002-000

Thousand
Inventor Date _5 - 13 - 2 @ 8
Sergio Baroni
Address VIA PIA22060.3
24030 VILLA DIADDA (RC)
Witness Signature Mr. G. Out 655050
Print Witness Name <u>HIDIAH CASSISI</u>
Address VIA SAFFI, 2
20090 PADTICLIATE (W)
Witness Signature Juna Calumi
Print Witness Name <u>ELISABETTA JENTURINI</u>
Address Via SANTIAHPELLIO, 5
20141 HILAND (MI) ITERY-